507738360 02/08/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7785508

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
AVI KOPELMAN			03/20/2015
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	ALIGN	FECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	2560 OI	RCHARD PARKWAY	
City:	SAN JC	SE	
State/Country:	CALIFC	RNIA	
Postal Code:	95131		
Application Number:		17935268	
	(be sent to	206)770-6205 the e-mail address first; if that is	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>) be sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2065086688	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>) be sent to f provided 2 0	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provided 2 0	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2065086688 docketing@fortemip.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provided : :	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2065086688 docketing@fortemip.com FORTEM IP LLP	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2065086688 docketing@fortemip.com FORTEM IP LLP 39 YESLER WAY, STE. 401	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2065086688 docketing@fortemip.com FORTEM IP LLP 39 YESLER WAY, STE. 401 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2065086688 docketing@fortemip.com FORTEM IP LLP 39 YESLER WAY, STE. 401 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 ALN.021C1	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2065086688 docketing@fortemip.com FORTEM IP LLP 39 YESLER WAY, STE. 401 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 ALN.021C1 DANIELLE HOFFMAN	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2065086688 docketing@fortemip.com FORTEM IP LLP 39 YESLER WAY, STE. 401 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 ALN.021C1 DANIELLE HOFFMAN /Danielle Hoffman/	
Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment-Exe	be sent to f provided : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2065086688 docketing@fortemip.com FORTEM IP LLP 39 YESLER WAY, STE. 401 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 ALN.021C1 DANIELLE HOFFMAN /Danielle Hoffman/	

ASSIGNMENT OF NON-PROVISIONAL PATIENT APPLICATION

SOLE

WHEREAS, Avi Kopelman, of Palo Alto, CA, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified non-provisional patent application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	SEGMENTED ORTHODONTIC APPLIANCE WITH ELASTICS
Filing Date:	January 30, 2015
Application No.:	14/610,027; and

WHEREAS, Align Technology, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 2560 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, CA 95131, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/ner name on the date indicated.

Dated: 3-2-2-221

Kolelmon

Avi Kopelman

<u> </u>	
V a	notary public or other officer completing this artificate verifies only the identity of the individual ho signed the document to which this certificate is itached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or alidity of that document.
	e of California mty ofSanta Clara)
On	March 20, 2015 before me, Linda R. Vajretti, Notary Public
	(insert name and title of the officer)
per	sonally appeared <u>Avi Kopelman</u>
sut hisi per	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are scribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same i her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the son(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.